The quantified information for significant unobservable inputs was as follows:

Item
Valuation
technique

Significant
unobservable inputs

Inter
-relationship between

significant
unobservable inputs

and fair value
measurement

 Financial assets at fair
value through other
comprehensive
income－equity
investment without an
active market

Comparable
market approach

‧   Price-to-earning ratio
(17.56 on December 31,
2022)

‧   Lack-of-marketability
discount rate (10.00% on
December 31, 2022)

‧   The higher the
multiple is, the
higher the fair value
will be.

‧   The higher the
lack-of-marketabilit
y discount rate is,
the lower the fair
value will be.

5) Sensitivity analysis for fair value of financial instruments using level 3 inputs

The Company's fair value measurement on financial instruments is reasonable. However,
the measurement would be different if different valuation models or valuation parameters
are used. For financial instruments using level 3 inputs, if the valuation parameters
changed, the impact on other comprehensive income or loss are as follows:

   Move up Profit or loss
Other comprehensive

income

  Input or down Favorable Unfavorable Favorable Unfavorable
December 31, 2022

Financial assets at fair value through
profit or loss

 Equity investments without active
market P/E ratio 1%  1,398  (1,398)  -  -

  Discounted rate 1%  1,553  (1,553)  -  -

The favorable and unfavorable changes reflect the movement of the fair value, in which
the fair value is calculated by using the different unobservable inputs in the valuation
technique. The table above shows the effects of one unobservable input, without
considering the inter-relationships with another unobservable input for financial
instrument, if there are one or more unobservable inputs.

50

Jiin Yeeh Ding Enterprise Corp.

Notes to the Financial Statements

(Continued)

(x) Financial risk management

(i) Overview

The Company have exposures to the following risks from its financial instruments: